

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	41256	Version:	1	Name:	RES - Loan and Grant - Union Ave Damage	enue Bridge Fire	
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	7/31	/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/15	/2023			Final action:	8/15/2023		
Title:	Worl of up of \$1 Unic [Chr	A resolution authorizing the execution of a loan and grant agreement with the Washington State Public Works Board, including a loan in the amount of \$750,000, and a loan forgiveness grant in the amount of up to \$250,000, for a cumulative total of \$1,000,000; and accepting and depositing said sum into the Transportation Capital Fund, for the Union Avenue Bridge Emergency Fire Damage Repair Project. [Chris Storey, Principal Engineer; Josh Diekmann, P.E. PTOE, Interim Director, Public Works]						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 41256, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement, 4. Map, 5. Proclamation of Emergency							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
8/15/2023	1	City Cou	incil		ac	lopted		

A resolution authorizing the execution of a loan and grant agreement with the Washington State Public Works Board, including a loan in the amount of \$750,000, and a loan forgiveness grant in the amount of up to \$250,000, for a cumulative total

of \$1,000,000; and accepting and depositing said sum into the Transportation Capital Fund, for the Union Avenue Bridge Emergency Fire Damage Repair Project.

[Chris Storey, Principal Engineer; Josh Diekmann, P.E. PTOE, Interim Director, Public Works]